-

THE IMPACT OF LIQUIDITY AND LEVERAGE TOWARDS FIRMS PROFITABILITY:
AN EVIDENCE FROM CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA

ANDREASCHRISTIELYSEMIE TOLISH
2013245614

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU
SABAH

DECEMBER 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To complete this assignment is not an easy task, however with a lot of
guidance and assistance | received, | manage to understand all the terms that
involved in this task and also to get the final input. Then off course, | will not manage
to do this alone without help from many party.

First of all, thanks to God for giving me strength and patience while doing this
assignment.

Then, | am very glad to have Mrs Flicia Rimin as my advisor while doing this
assignment. | can see the commitment that she puts while going through my thesis
and then her commends that is really being helpful.

| also want to appreciates to Professor Madya Dr.Imbarine Bujang, who had
thought us about this research since sem 5 until sem 6 as, It is quite interesting to
learn and also open our mind to see the biggest perspective. Off course, without all
the lesson from him, we know nothing about this subject.

In addition, | would not forget about my friends especially members of advisee
who always support and sharing their knowledge to refined this paper. Then, my
biggest appreciation also to all of my friends from different advisor and also seniors
who always share their knowledge and gives support and also companions which is
what | need to finish this for this whole semester.

Last but not least, | am very thankful to my family who always support me in
my financial as the needs is very high and they had try their best in providing all of
my needs in completing this assignment. Not to forget their support and

encouragement which strengthen me through this semester.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURE

ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.0  Background of study

1.1 Problem statement

1.2 Research Objectives

1.3 Scope of Study

1.4 Limitation of Study

1.5  Significant of Study

1.6  Organization of study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction

2.1 Theory of Study

22 Literature Review

2.3 The Comparison of Study

24 Theoretical Framework

2.5 Summary

Xi

10
13
14

15



CHAPTER 3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.1.1

3.1.2

314
3.1.5
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

38

Introduction

Data Collection

Target Population
Sampling Size

Sampling Method

Period of Study
Measurement of Variables
Software used

Empirical Model

Empirical Model After Transforming into Logarithm
Flow of Research
Estimation of Procedure
Hypothesis

Summary

CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDING

4.0
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
45
46
47
4.8

49

Introduction

Descriptive Statistic

Stationary Test

Poolability Test

Regression Test

VIF Test (Multicollinearity Test)
Serial Correlation Test
Heteroscedasticity Test
Hypothesis Testing

Summary

Vi

16
16
16
17
17
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27
27
28
30
31
35

36
36
37
38



ABSTRACT

The failures in the construction industry had already happened, not only in
developing countries but worldwide such as Saudi Arabia. Somehow, it is not only
affect the industry but can also give a threat to the economy of the country where
construction companies are very closed to bankruptey, (Ibn-Homaid and Tijani,
2015). Thus, the purpose of this study is to examine the impact of the liquidity and
leverage towards the profitability of the construction industry in Malaysia. As
suggested from the previous study which to use similar variables using specific
sectors and by increasing the period of study, this study will be conducting the topic
by focusing on the construction industry in Malaysia. The independent variables that
will be used in this study such as liquidity which include current ratio (CR), quick ratio
(QR) and leverage which include the debt ratio (DR) and Long Term Debt ratio
(LTD). The dependent variables of this study will be the profitability ratio. The data
will be collected based on the construction companies which is public listed in Bursa

Malaysia within the period of eight years from year 2008 until year 2015.

keywords: Construction, liquidity, leverage, return on asset, profitability, current ratio,
quick ratio, debt ratio, long-term debt.

Xi





