

# THE IMPACT OF LIQUIDITY AND LEVERAGE TOWARDS FIRMS PROFITABILITY: AN EVIDENCE FROM CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA

# ANDREASCHRISTIELYSEMIE TOLISH 2013245614

# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH

DECEMBER 2016

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To complete this assignment is not an easy task, however with a lot of guidance and assistance I received, I manage to understand all the terms that involved in this task and also to get the final input. Then off course, I will not manage to do this alone without help from many party.

First of all, thanks to God for giving me strength and patience while doing this assignment.

Then, I am very glad to have Mrs Flicia Rimin as my advisor while doing this assignment. I can see the commitment that she puts while going through my thesis and then her commends that is really being helpful.

I also want to appreciates to Professor Madya Dr.Imbarine Bujang, who had thought us about this research since sem 5 until sem 6 as, It is quite interesting to learn and also open our mind to see the biggest perspective. Off course, without all the lesson from him, we know nothing about this subject.

In addition, I would not forget about my friends especially members of advisee who always support and sharing their knowledge to refined this paper. Then, my biggest appreciation also to all of my friends from different advisor and also seniors who always share their knowledge and gives support and also companions which is what I need to finish this for this whole semester.

Last but not least, I am very thankful to my family who always support me in my financial as the needs is very high and they had try their best in providing all of my needs in completing this assignment. Not to forget their support and encouragement which strengthen me through this semester.

iv

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE	i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURE	ix
ABBREVIATIONS	х
ABSTRACT	xi

# CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0	Background of study	1
1.1	Problem statement	2
1.2	Research Objectives	3
1.3	Scope of Study	4
1.4	Limitation of Study	5
1.5	Significant of Study	6
1.6	Organization of study	7

### CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction	8
2.1	Theory of Study	9
2.2	Literature Review	10
2.3	The Comparison of Study	13
2.4	Theoretical Framework	14
2.5	Summary	15

## CHAPTER 3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction	16
3.1	Data Collection	16
3.1.1	Target Population	16
3.1.2	Sampling Size	17
3.1.3	Sampling Method	17
3.1.4	Period of Study	17
3.1.5	Measurement of Variables	18
3.2	Software used	20
3.3	Empirical Model	21
3.4	Empirical Model After Transforming into Logarithm	22
3.5	Flow of Research	23
3.6	Estimation of Procedure	24
3.7	Hypothesis	25
3.8	Summary	26

### CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH FINDING

4.0	Introduction	27
4.1	Descriptive Statistic	27
4.2	Stationary Test	28
4.3	Poolability Test	30
4.4	Regression Test	31
4.5	VIF Test (Multicollinearity Test)	35
4.6	Serial Correlation Test	36
4.7	Heteroscedasticity Test	36
4.8	Hypothesis Testing	37
4.9	Summary	38

#### ABSTRACT

The failures in the construction industry had already happened, not only in developing countries but worldwide such as Saudi Arabia. Somehow, it is not only affect the industry but can also give a threat to the economy of the country where construction companies are very closed to bankruptcy, (Ibn-Homaid and Tijani, 2015). Thus, the purpose of this study is to examine the impact of the liquidity and leverage towards the profitability of the construction industry in Malaysia. As suggested from the previous study which to use similar variables using specific sectors and by increasing the period of study, this study will be conducting the topic by focusing on the construction industry in Malaysia. The independent variables that will be used in this study such as liquidity which include current ratio (CR), quick ratio (QR) and leverage which include the debt ratio (DR) and Long Term Debt ratio (LTD). The dependent variables of this study will be the profitability ratio. The data will be collected based on the construction companies which is public listed in Bursa Malaysia within the period of eight years from year 2008 until year 2015.

keywords: Construction, liquidity, leverage, return on asset, profitability, current ratio, quick ratio, debt ratio, long-term debt.

xi